
2025 Georgian Court University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-38   Conf: 7-27   Home: 3-15   Away: 5-21   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Tamargo (4), Garcia (2), Santana
(2), Bruno (1), Cruz (1), Marra (1), Moreno (1), Rieben (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Garcia, Israel .389 38-38 113 31 44 9 0 7 29 74 .655 17 7 16 1 .493 1 0 11-13 123 26 4 .974
13 Elliott, Alex .313 45-45 160 32 50 8 0 3 25 67 .419 15 4 13 3 .383 1 2 6-8 111 5 0 1.000
1 Marra, Frank .270 38-37 126 22 34 1 0 0 12 35 .278 15 6 20 3 .374 0 1 4-7 38 58 15 .865
46 Santana, Oliver .269 44-39 134 21 36 9 3 2 24 57 .425 9 4 22 0 .325 4 2 9-10 51 77 13 .908
9 Cruz, Sammy .236 35-33 106 18 25 8 0 1 14 36 .340 12 2 28 2 .322 1 0 1-1 178 7 7 .964
37 Tamargo, Tomas .233 43-43 129 19 30 3 0 2 16 39 .302 23 1 49 0 .346 3 1 2-3 98 3 4 .962
5 Rieben, Carter .190 46-46 147 29 28 8 0 1 13 39 .265 16 27 36 1 .370 2 1 11-13 64 102 12 .933
30 Rodriguez, Larry .181 35-34 105 16 19 3 1 1 15 27 .257 8 5 30 4 .269 1 3 15-18 94 1 2 .979
28 DiOttavio, Matt .500 5-0 6 2 3 0 1 0 1 5 .833 0 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
34 Atiles, Daniel .500 8-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Perciballi, Matteo .400 5-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
53 Kemahu, Zinny .364 12-5 22 4 8 2 0 3 4 19 .864 3 1 5 0 .462 0 0 0-0 32 0 2 .941
44 Greenspan, Jack .318 33-27 88 12 28 4 0 1 14 35 .398 14 3 16 1 .421 2 2 0-1 26 1 1 .964
18 Moreno, Joshua .284 32-25 88 11 25 6 1 1 18 36 .409 6 3 15 5 .351 0 0 1-1 21 1 1 .957
20 Lewis, Kody .250 15-8 32 3 8 1 0 0 11 9 .281 1 2 6 0 .306 1 0 0-0 50 7 0 1.000
31 Bruno, Jaylen .235 23-4 17 7 4 1 0 0 3 5 .294 7 0 6 0 .458 0 0 3-4 9 8 5 .773
24 Osmond, JR .167 19-5 24 7 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 3 6 7 0 .394 0 0 3-4 37 5 3 .933
2 Carter, Caleb .167 5-5 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 4 1 8 0 .348 0 0 2-2 2 7 2 .818
14 McMahon, Colby .094 16-9 32 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .125 4 1 21 0 .216 0 0 0-0 22 18 6 .870
43 Mahoney, JP .077 10-4 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 2 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
27 Dunmeyer, Tyler .063 12-5 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 2 1 5 1 .211 0 1 0-0 42 3 2 .957
48 Lee, Peyton .000 15-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
23 Sermeno, Matt .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Hill, Jordan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Conte, Jules .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Lance, Jesse .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Williams, Gabe .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Cabezudo, Jaydon .000 12-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 7 4 .733
7 Mason, Matt .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 46-46 1394 249 357 66 6 22 207 501 .359 165 77 318 21 .363 16 13 69-86 1037 388 102 .933
Opponents .343 46-46 1484 487 509 94 15 56 425 801 .540 276 89 192 15 .465 29 23 140-165 1095 429 65 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Cutter, John 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rieben, Carter 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0

47
Eble-Lacouture,
Eduardo 1.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .158 0 4 0 0 0

6 Lopez, Samir 3.80 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 23 19 9 23 17 1 1 2 .271 1 2 1 1 2
15 Bilello, Ryan 8.41 0-6 13 9 0 0-0 0 40.2 62 46 38 24 19 6 3 9 .360 9 2 1 4 4
54 Sloan, Andrew 8.71 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 23 24 20 10 11 5 0 4 .280 2 12 0 0 3
27 Dunmeyer, Tyler 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 .412 2 1 0 0 0
8 Houston, Ely 9.53 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 20 18 16 14 3 0 1 .290 2 7 3 0 0
21 Parks, Brady 9.59 1-5 14 3 0 0-0 0 35.2 60 52 38 13 14 11 1 6 .385 1 6 1 9 5
48 Lee, Peyton 9.74 1-2 9 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 26 26 22 21 11 7 0 4 .310 7 7 0 1 1
33 Basham, Ryan 10.29 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 24 21 16 7 8 5 1 2 .369 1 7 1 2 0
11 Keefer, Austin 11.22 0-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 34 32 27 16 5 7 0 4 .382 6 7 0 3 2
25 Kolans, Kyle 11.25 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 10 10 5 2 2 1 2 .375 2 3 0 2 0
22 Pabon, Benjie 11.52 0-4 11 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 39 38 32 26 17 5 2 5 .345 7 7 1 1 2
19 Cabezudo, Jaydon 12.52 2-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 30 35 32 28 21 6 1 1 .306 11 8 1 0 1
0 Voli, Joseph 12.78 1-6 11 7 1 0-0 0 37.1 52 62 53 38 15 13 2 6 .319 11 9 1 1 1
17 Ortega, Anthony 12.96 1-6 9 8 0 0-0 0 25.0 41 47 36 25 20 6 0 3 .366 12 2 0 2 1
30 Rodriguez, Larry 13.50 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 15 13 4 5 7 0 4 .409 4 1 0 1 0



29 Charzewski, Tyler 16.20 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 12 9 3 2 3 1 1 .400 1 3 0 0 0
36 Rivera III, Miguel 17.69 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 19 19 9 7 6 2 1 .477 0 1 0 2 1
50 Madera, Josiah 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.39 8-38 180 46 1 0 0 345.2 509 487 399 276 192 94 15 56 .343 79 89 10 29 23
Opponents 4.98 38-8 147 46 2 1 7 365.0 357 249 202 165 318 66 6 22 .256 46 77 0 16 13

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Garcia (9), Lewis (2), Osmond (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Basham 1, Bilello 1, Cabezudo 1, Keefer 1, Lee
1, Lopez 1, Pabon 1, Parks 1, Voli 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (280-328), Garcia (82-98), Lewis (32-36), Voli (20-23), Keefer (16-
18), Cabezudo (14-15), Pabon (14-17), Bilello (13-16), Osmond (12-13), Lee (10-12), McMahon (10-12), Ortega (10-13), Houston (9-10),
Parks (9-9), Lopez (6-6), Basham (5-5), Perciballi (4-4), Kolans (3-4), Rivera III (3-5), Rodriguez (3-3), Eble-Lacouture (2-4), Sloan (2-3),
Charzewski (1-2)   



2025 Georgian Court University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Elliott, Alex 116 111 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Kody 57 50 7 0 1.000 1 32 4 .889 2 0
12 Perciballi, Matteo 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
43 Mahoney, JP 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Lee, Peyton 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
0 Voli, Joseph 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 20 3 .870 0 0
25 Kolans, Kyle 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Basham, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Atiles, Daniel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Eble-Lacouture, Eduardo 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
54 Sloan, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Rodriguez, Larry 97 94 1 2 .979 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Garcia, Israel 153 123 26 4 .974 0 82 16 .837 9 0
9 Cruz, Sammy 192 178 7 7 .964 13 0 0 — 0 0
44 Greenspan, Jack 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tamargo, Tomas 105 98 3 4 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dunmeyer, Tyler 47 42 3 2 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Moreno, Joshua 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Kemahu, Zinny 34 32 0 2 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rieben, Carter 178 64 102 12 .933 16 0 0 — 0 0
24 Osmond, JR 45 37 5 3 .933 2 12 1 .923 1 0
46 Santana, Oliver 141 51 77 13 .908 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bilello, Ryan 9 1 7 1 .889 0 13 3 .813 0 0
11 Keefer, Austin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 16 2 .889 0 0
14 McMahon, Colby 46 22 18 6 .870 0 10 2 .833 0 0
1 Marra, Frank 111 38 58 15 .865 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carter, Caleb 11 2 7 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bruno, Jaylen 22 9 8 5 .773 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lopez, Samir 8 2 4 2 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 DiOttavio, Matt 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cabezudo, Jaydon 15 4 7 4 .733 0 14 1 .933 0 0
21 Parks, Brady 11 1 7 3 .727 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
22 Pabon, Benjie 8 1 3 4 .500 0 14 3 .824 0 0
8 Houston, Ely 2 0 1 1 .500 0 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Ortega, Anthony 7 0 2 5 .286 0 10 3 .769 0 0
29 Charzewski, Tyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Sermeno, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hill, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Conte, Jules 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rivera III, Miguel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
38 Lance, Jesse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williams, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cutter, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Madera, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mason, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1527 1037 388 102 .933 64 280 48 .854 12 0
Opponents 1589 1095 429 65 .959 83 138 31 .817 9 2


